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January 15, 2009

Pedro Chaves, Rate Analyst DOCKET CONTROL
Utilities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission

1200 W. Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2927

Re: Community Water Company of Green Valley
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Application for rate increase Docket No. W-02304A-08-0590

Dear Mr. Chaves,

In reference to the Letter of Deficiency dated January 8, 2009, the Company
submits the following information and/or revised schedules:

Item #1 - Please find a revised schedule A-1, H-1, H-2, H-3, and H-4. Three of

the seven meter sizes/classes were not footing properly to the H-1.
These were the 1.5 inch residential, 1.5 inch residential (District 11),
and the 2 inch residential. No issues were found with respect to the %
inch residential, 1 inch construction, 3 inch construction, and 6 inch
construction. Please be aware the Company billed the appropriate
minimum charge for the construction meters. This may be the cause of
your conclusion that the construction meter revenues are incorrect.

A reconciliation of bill count revenues to general ledger revenues is
also attached. The revisions to the schedules did not materially alter
the previous reconciliation with respect to the accuracy of the bill count
to recorded revenues. As initially submitted, the bill count revenues
were within +/- 0.28% of recorded revenues. As revised and as shown
on the revenue reconciliation, the bill count revenues are within +/-
0.15% or recorded revenues. As you are aware, differences between
the bill count and recorded revenues are typical primarily because of
the use of the mid-points of the usage ranges up to 100,000 gallons of
usage as shown on the H-5 schedules. It is my belief, based on past
experience with the ACC Staff, that a tolerance level of +/- 0.50%
renders the bill count acceptable.

Please be aware that the Company’s rates approved in Decision 69205
(December 21, 2006) were not put into effect until March 2007. This

Office: 602-246-7150

Fax: 602-246-1040 tibl 14@cox.net




there is an amount ($94,625) reflected in the reconciliation to account
for the difference in revenues produced by the bill count (which
produces a full 12 months of revenues under rates approved in Decision
69205) and the revenues recorded during the test year (which reflect 10
months of revenues under rates approved in Decision 69205). This was
addressed in the Company’s revenues/expense adjustment number 5.

Please also be aware that sales tax was included in the recorded
revenues totaling $196,917 whereas the bill count revenues do not
include sales tax. This amount is also reflected in the revenue
reconciliation and was addressed in the Company’s revenue\expense
adjustment number 4.

The sales tax and revenue difference, discussed above, may be the
primary reason for your conclusion that the bill count does not produce
the metered revenues declared in the application.

Item #2 — Please find the attached revised schedule H-5, page 9.
I believe the above submissions satisfy your questions and/or concerns regarding
the application. 1 hope that, as a professional courtesy in the future, an effort will be

made to contact me to clarify any information that is contained in the application before
the end of the sufficiency period.

If you have any questions, or require further assistance, please contact me at 602-246-
7150.

Sincerely,

Thojnas J. Bourassa

Cc: Jason Gellman, Esq. Roshka, DeWulf and Patten, P.C.
Richard Salquist, Esq. Sallquist, Drummond and O’Connor, P.C.
Elijah Abinah, Acting Chief Accountant, Financial and Regulatory Analysis Section,
Utilities Division
Arturo Gabaldon, President, Community Water Company of Green Valley



Community Water Company of Green Valley Exhibit

Test Year Ended December 31, 2007 Schedule A-1
Computation of Increase in Gross Revenue Page 1
Requirements As Adjusted Witness: Bourassa
REVISED
DOCKET W-02304A-08-0590
Line
No.
1 Fair Value Rate Base $ 7,517,443
2
.3 Adjusted Operating Income (400,898)
4
5  Current Rate of Return N/A
6
7  Required Operating Income (Operating Margin : 15% ) $ 603,995
8
9 Required Rate of Return on Fair Vaiue Rate Base N/A
10
11~ Operating Income Deficiency $ 1,004,893
12
13  Gross Revenue Conversion Factor 1.0000
14
15 Increase in Gross Revenue
16  Requirement $ 1,004,893
17
18 Adjusted Test Year Revenues $ 3,021,743
19 Proposed Revenue Requirement $ 4,026,636
20 % Increase over Adjusted test Year Revenues 33.26%
21
22 Customer Present Proposed Dollar Percent
23 Classification Rates Rates Increase Increase
24 (Residential Commercial, Irrigation)
25 5/8 Inch Meter $ 2,126,295 $ 2,782,849 § 656,554 30.88%
25  3/4 Inch Meter 16,425 19,617 4,192 27.18%
26 1 Inch Meter 319,751 438,470 118,719  37.13%
27 1.5 Inch Meter 88,663 122,967 34,304 38.69%
28 2 Inch Meter 348,058 484,147 136,089  39.10%
29 3inch Meter 11,381 15,351 3,971  34.89%
30 1 Inch Bulk Water 203 260 57 28.28%
31 3 Inch Bulk Water 36,247 49,038 12,791 3529%
32 6 Inch Bulk Water 3,765 4,763 998 26.52%
33 Fire Sprinklers 8,145 8,145 - 0.00%
34
35
36 Subtotal $ 2957930 $ 3925607 $ 967,676 32.71%
37 Other Revenues
38 Misc Service Revenues 50,491 79,463 28,972 57.38%
39 Fire Hydrants 4,439 4,439 - 0.00%
40 Subtotal $ 54930 $ 83,902 $ 28,972 52.74%
41 Revenue Annualizations
42 Revenue Annualization - Rates $ 14,519 §$ 18,654 4,135 28.48%
43 Misc Revenue Annualizations
44 Service Charges (Est. Fees, etc.) - - - 0.00%
45  Service Charges (Other Fees) - - - 0.00%
46  Subtotal $ 14,519 § 18,654 $ 4,135 28.48%
47 Subtotal $ 3,027,380 $ 4,028,163 $ 1,000,783 33.06%
48 H-1 Bill Count Difference to C-1 (5,637) (1,527) 4,110 -72.91%
49 Total $ 3,021,743 $ 4026636 $ 1,004,893 33.26%
50
51 SUPPORTING SCHEDULES:
52 B-1
53 CA1
54 C-3
55 H-1




Community Water Company of Green Valley
Test Year Ended December 31, 2007

Revenue Summary

With Annualized Revenues to Year End Number of Customers

Line Meter
No. Size . Class

1 5/8 Inch Residential

2 3/4 Inch Residential

3 1Inch Residential

4 1Inch Residential (Dist. 11)
5 1.5inch Residential

6 1.5Inch Residential (Dist. 11)

7  2Inch Residential

8 2Inch Residential (Dist. 11)
9  3lInch Residential

10 Subtotal

11

12 5/8 Inch Commercial

13 5/8 Inch Commercial (Dist. 11)
14 1Inch Commercial

15 1.5 Inch Commercial

16 2 Inch Commercial

17 - 3Inch Commercial

18 Subtotal

19

20 1Inch Commercial/Residential
21  2Inch Commercial/Residential
22 Subtotal

23

24 1Inch Construction

25 3inch Construction

26 6 Inch Construction

27 Subtotal

28

29 S1  Fire Sprinkier

30 S2  Fire Sprinkler

31 Subtotal

32

33 5/8 Inch Residential Irrigation
34 1Inch Residential Irrigation
35 1.5 Inch Residential Irrigation
36 1.5 Inch Residential lrrigation (Dist. 11)
37 2inch Residential Irrigation
38 2Inch Residential Irrigation (Dist. 11)
39 Subtotal

40

41 5/8 Inch Commercial/Residential Irrigation
42 1Inch Commercial/Residential Irrigation
43 Subtotal

44

45 5/8 Inch Commercial Irrigation
46 1Inch Commercial Irrigation
47 1 Inch Commercial Irrigation (Dist. 11)
48 1.5 Inch Commercial lrrigation
49 2Inch Commercial lrrigation
50 Subtotal

51

52

53

54

55 Total Revenue before Annualization

Exhibit
Schedule H-1
Page 1

Witness: Bourassa

REVISED
DOCKET W-02304A-08-0590
Percent Percent
of © o of
Present Proposed
Present Proposed Dollar Percent Water Water
Revenues Revenues Change Change Revenues Revenues
$ 2,099,765 $ 2,746,582 § 646817 30.80% 69.49% 68.21%
15,425 19,617 4,192 27.18% 0.51% 0.49%
161,303 219,448 58,145 36.05% 5.34% 5.45%
40,055 55,408 15,354 38.33% 1.33% 1.38%
2,727 3,691 965 35.38% 0.09% 0.09%
34,953 48,388 13,435 38.44% 1.16% 1.20%
52,606 73,415 20,809 39.56% 1.74% 1.82%
1,559 2,118 559 35.83% 0.05% 0.05%
7,107 9,624 2,517 35.42% 0.24% 0.24%
$ 2415499 § 3,178,291 § 762,792 31.58% 79.94% 78.93%
$ 13,937 $ 19,009 $ 5,072 36.38% 0.46% 0.47%
735 1,041 306 41.56% 0.02% 0.03%
67,967 93,741 25,773 37.92% 2.25% 2.33%
24,726 34,298 9,673 38.72% 0.82% 0.85%
196,000 272,725 76,724 39.15% 6.49% 6.77%
4,274 5,728 1,454 34.01% 0.14% 0.14%
307,640 426,541 118,902 38.65% 10.18% 10.59%
$ 4,136 § 5749 § 1,614 39.02% 0.14% 0.14%
17,211 23,685 6,474 37.62% 0.57% 0.59%
$ 21,347 % 29435 $ 8,088 37.89% 0.71% 0.73%
$ 203 $ 260 $ 57 28.28% 0.01% 0.01%
36,247 49,038 12,791 35.29% 1.20% 1.22%
3,765 4,763 998 26.52% 0.12% 0.12%
$ 40,214 § 54,061 $ 13,847 34.43% 1.33% 1.34%
$ 6,690 $ 6,690 $ - 0.00% 0.22% 0.17%
1,455 1,455 - 0.00% 0.05% 0.04%
$ 8,145 § 8,145 § - 0.00% 0.27% 0.20%
$ 2,566 $ 3,604 1,038 40.45% 0.08% 0.09%
1,583 2,193 610 38.50% 0.05% 0.05%
- - - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
20,248 28,547 8,300 40.99% 0.67% 0.71%
- - - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
33,223 46,333 13,111 39.46% 1.10% 1.15%
$ 57619 § 80677 $ 23,058 40.02% 1.91% 2.00%
$ 406 § 663 § 167 33.68% 0.02% 0.02%
1,354 1,861 507 37.43% 0.04% 0.05%
$ 1,850 $ 2,524 § 674 36.43% 0.06% 0.06%
$ 8,796 $ 11,8950 $ 3,154 35.86% 0.29% 0.30%
43,012 59,626 16,614 38.63% 1.42% 1.48%
340 442 102 30.04% 0.01% 0.01%
6,010 8,042 2,032 33.82% 0.20% 0.20%
47,458 65,871 18,412 38.80% 1.57% 1.64%
$ 105,616 $ 145932 $ 40,315 38.17% 3.50% 3.62%
$ 2,957,930 % 3.925607 $ 967.676 32.71% 97.89% 97 49%
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Community Water Company of Green Valley
Test Year Ended December 31, 2007

Revenue Summary

With Annualized Revenues to Year End Number of Customers

Meter

Size Class
5/8 Inch Residential

3/4 inch Residential

1 Inch Residential

1 Inch Residential (Dist. 11)
1.5 inch Residential

1.5 Inch Residential (Dist. 11)
2 Inch Residential

2 Inch Residential (Dist. 11)
3inch Residential

Subtotal

5/8 Inch Commercial
5/8 Inch Commercial (Dist. 11)
1inch Commercial
1.5 Inch Commercial
2 Inch Commercial
3 Inch Commercial
Subtotal

Commercial/Residential
Commercial/Residential
Subtotal

1 Inch
2 1Inch

Construction
Construction
Construction
Subtotal

1 Inch
3 Inch
6 Inch

S1  Fire Sprinkler
S2  Fire Sprinkler
Subtotal

5/8 Inch Residential Irrigation
1inch Residential irrigation
1.5 Inch Residential Irrigation
1.5 Inch Residential Irrigation (Dist. 11)
2 inch Residential Irrigation
2 Inch Residential Irrigation (Dist. 11)
Subtotal

5/8 inch Commercial/Residential Irrigation
1Inch Commercial/Residential Irrigation
Subtotal

5/8 inch Commercial Irrigation
1 Inch  Commercial Irrigation
1 Inch Commercial Irrigation (Dist. 11)
1.5 inch Commercial Irrigation
2 Inch Commercial Irrigation
Subtotal

Total Revenue Annualization
Total Revenues with Annualization
Misc. Service Revenues (H-3,page 3.1)

Fire Hydrants
Unreconcited Difference to C-1

Total Revenues

Revenue Annualization

Present Proposed Dollar
Revenues Revenues Change

$ 21,403 § 27,762 $ 6,359

13 17 3

586 793 207

(56) (74) (18)

(:504) (284) 280)

$ 21,742 § 28,214 § 6,472

$ 114 § 1564 ¢ 40

(274) (376) (102)

1,397 1,931 534

(2,280) (3,159) (879)

(160) (213) (53)

3 (1203) $ (1.664) $ (461)
$ - $ - $ -
N N 3 N

$ 80 $ 99 $ 19

(3,971) (5,431) (1,460)

(3,761) (4,758) (997)

$ (7,652) $ (10,090) $ (2,437)
$ 150 $ 150 $ -
(15) (15) -
$ 135 § 135 § -
$ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ -

$ 197 §$ 267 % 70

275 378 102

1,025 1,415 :;89

$ 1498 $ 2,059 $ 561

S 14519 % 18654 % 4135

50,491
4,439
(5.637)

79,463
4,439
(1,527)

28,972

4,110

Exhibit

Schedule H-1
Page 2
Witness: Bourassa
REVISED
DOCKET W-02304A-08-0590
Percent Percent
of of
Present Proposed
Percent Water Water
Change Revenues Revenues
29.711% 0.71% 0.69%
25.57% 0.000% 0.000%
35.41% 0.019% 0.020%
0.00% 0.000% 0.000%
32.47% -0.002% -0.002%
0.00% 0.000% 0.000%
38.98% -0.007% -0.007%
0.00% 0.000% 0.000%
0.00% 0.000% 0.000%
29.77% 0.72% 0.70%
34.63% 0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.000% 0.000%
37.03% -0.01% -0.01%
38.21% 0.05% 0.05%
38.57% -0.08% -0.08%
33.29% -0.01% -0.01%
38.31% -0.04% -0.04%
0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
-24.00% 0.00% 0.00%
36.76% -0.13% -0.13%
26.50% -0.12% -0.12%
31.85% -0.25% -0.25%
0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.000% 0.000%
0.00% 0.000% 0.000%
0.00% 0.000% 0.000%
0.00% 0.000% 0.000%
0.00% 0.000% 0.000%
0.00% 0.000% 0.000%
0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
35.37% 0.01% 0.01%
37.06% 0.009% 0.009%
0.00% 0.000% 0.000%
0.00% 0.000% 0.000%
37.97% 0.034% 0.035%
37.46% 0.050% 0.051%
28.48% 0.48% 0.46%
32.69% 98.37% 97.95%
57.38% 1.671% 1.973%
0.00% 0.147% 0.110%
-72.91% -0.187% -0.038%

(]
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Line

5/8 Inch
3/4 inch
1 Inch
11Inch
1.5 Inch
1.5 Inch
2 Inch
2 Inch
3 Inch

5/8 Inch
5/8 Inch
1 Inch
1.5 Inch
2 Inch
3 inch

1 Inch
2 Inch

1Inch
3Inch
6 Inch

$1
S2

5/8 inch
1Inch
1.5 Inch
1.5 inch
2 Inch
2 Inch

5/8 Inch
1 Inch

5/8 Inch
1 Inch
1 Inch
1.5 Inch
2 Inch

Community Water Company of Green Valley
Test Year Ended December 31, 2007
Analysis of Revenue by Detailed Class

Meter Size and Class
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential (Dist. 11)
Residential
Residential (Dist. 11)
Residential
Residential (Dist. 11)
Residential
Subtotal

Commercial
Commercial (Dist. 11)
Commercial
Commercial
Commercial
Commercial

Subtotal

Commercial/Residential
Commercial/Residential
Subtotal

Construction
Construction
Construction
Subtotal

Fire Sprinkler
Fire Sprinkler
Subtotal

Residential Irrigation
Residential Irrigation
Residential Irrigation
Residential Irrigation (Dist. 11)
Residential Irrigation
Residential Irrigation (Dist. 11)
Subtotal

Commercial/Residential Ifrigation
Commercial/Residential Irrigation
Subtotal

Commercial Irrigation
Commercial Irrigation
Commercial Irrigation (Dist. 11)
Commercial Irrigation
Commercial Irrigation

Subtotal

Totals

(a)
Average
Number of
Customers
at
1213112007
9,302
89
284
53
3
27
21
1
3
9,783

44

1
97
19
84

29
57
4

8
22
116

10,274

Average
Consumption
4,898 §
2,422
14,372
22,174
22,095
39,650
77,346
41,167
59,889

7,966 3
24,584
19,115
38,604
70,837
45,856

24,720 §
55,330

1813 §
43,074
30,750

21,157 §
24,292

68,919

83,145

5188 §
19,271

7,045 $
21,264

4,584
15,746
65,598

REVISED

Exhibit
Schedule H-2
Page 1

Witness: Bourassa

DOCKET W-02304A-08-0590

Revenues
Present Proposed
Rates Rates

2,099,765 $ 2,746,582
15,425 19,617
161,303 219,448
40,055 55,408
2,727 3,691
34,953 48,388
52,606 73,415
1,559 2,118
7,107 9,624
13,937 % 19,009
735 1,041
67,967 93,741
24,726 34,298
196,000 272,725
4,274 5,728
4136 $ 5,749
17,211 23,685
203 % 260
36,247 49,038
3,765 4,763
6,690 $ 6,690
1,455 1,455
2,566 § 3,604
1,583 2,193
20,248 28,547
33,223 46,333
496 $ 663
1,354 1,861
8,796 $ 11,950
43,012 59,626
340 442
6,010 8,042
47,458 65,871

(a) Average number of customers of less than one (1), indicates that less than 12 bills were issued during the year.

Proposed Increase

Dollar Percent
Amount Amount
$ 646,817 30.80%
4,192 27.18%
58,145 36.05%
15,354 38.33%
965 35.38%
13,435 38.44%
20,809 39.56%
559 35.83%
2,517 35.42%
$ 5,072 36.39%
306 41.56%
25,773 37.92%
9,573 38.72%
76,724 39.15%
1,454 34.01%
3 1,614 39.02%
6,474 37.62%
$ 57 28.28%
12,791 35.29%
- 0.00%
- 0.00%
$ 1,038 40.45%
610 38.50%
- 0.00%
8,300 40.99%
- 0.00%
13,111 39.46%
$ 167 33.68%
507 37.43%
$ 3,154 35.86%
16,614 38.63%
102 30.04%
2,032 33.82%
18,412 38.80%




Line

5/8 Inch
3/4 Inch
1 Inch
1 Inch
1.5 Inch
1.5 Inch
2 inch
2 Inch
3 Inch

5/8 Inch
5/8 Inch
1 Inch
1.5 Inch
2 Inch
3 Inch

1 Inch
2 Inch

1 Inch
3Inch
6 Inch

S1
S2

5/8 Inch
1 Inch
1.5 Inch
1.5 Inch
2 iInch
2 Inch

5/8 Inch
1 Inch

5/8 Inch
1Inch
1 inch
1.5 Inch
2 inch

Community Water Company of Green Valley
Test Year Ended December 31, 2007
Analysis of Average Bill by Detailed Class

Meter Size and Class
Residential
Residential
Residential
Residential (Dist. 11)
Residential
Residential (Dist. 11)
Residential
Residential (Dist. 11)
Residential
Subtotal

Commercial
Commercial (Dist. 11)
Commercial
Commercial
Commercial
Commercial

Subtotal

Commercial/Residential
Commercial/Residential
Subtotal

Bulk
Buik
Bulk
Subtotal

Fire Sprinkler
Fire Sprinkler
Subtotal

Residential Irrigation
Residential Irrigation
Residential Irrigation
Residential lrrigation (Dist. 11)
Residential Irrigation
Residential Irrigation (Dist. 11)
Subtotal

Commercial/Residential lrrigation
Commercial/Residential Irrigation
Subtotal

Commercial lrrigation
Commercial Irrigation
Commercial Irrigation (Dist. 11)
Commercial Irrigation
Commercial Irrigation

Subtotal

Totals

(a)
Average
Number of
Customers
at
12/31/2007
9,302
89
284
53
3
27
21
1
3
9,783

44

1
97
19
84

29
57
1

8
22
116

10,274

Average
Consumption
4898 $
2,422
14,372
22,174
22,095
39,650
77,346
41,167
59,889

7,966 $
24,584
19,115
38,604
70,837
45,856

24,720 $
55,330

1813 §
43,074
30,750

21,167 $
24,292

68,919

83,145

5188 §
19,271

7,045 §
21,264

4,584
15,746
65,598

REVISED

DOCKET W-02304A-08-0590

Exhibit

Schedule H-2

Page 2

Witness: Bourassa

Average Bill Proposed increase
Present  Proposed Dollar Percent
Rates Rates Amount Amount
1820 $ 2361 § 5.41 29.70%
14.03 17.66 3.63 25.90%
46.16 62.60 16.44 35.62%
60.36 83.12 22.76 37.71%
73.21 99.03 25.82 35.26%
105.16 145.20 40.04 38.07%
195.77 271.62 75.85 38.74%
129.92 176.47 46.55 35.83%
196.50 266.01 69.51 35.37%
2550 $ 3459 § 9.09 35.66%
61.28 86.75 25.47 41.56%
54.79 75.07 20.28 37.02%
103.26 142.45 39.19 37.95%
183.92 254.50 70.58 38.37%
170.96 229.10 58.14 34.01%
6527 $ 9023 § 2497 38.26%
165.70 213.72 58.02 37.26%
2453 $ 3134 § 6.81 27.77%
195.19 264.00 68.81 35.25%
626.88 793.01 166.13 26.50%
10.00 $ 10.00 - 0.00%
15.00 16.00 - 0.00%
5203 $ 7284 § 20.81 39.99%
64.32 88.86 24.54 38.14%
33.00 40.92 7.92 24.00%
165.62 233.15 67.53 40.77%
55.00 68.20 13.20 24.00%
206.32 286.87 80.55 39.04%
2044 $ 2728 § 6.84 33.47%
55.07 75.48 20.41 37.06%
2382 $ 3217 § 8.35 35.04%
58.70 80.72 22.02 37.52%
28.34 36.86 8.51 30.04%
61.66 82.33 20.67 33.53%
174.39 240.72 66.33 38.04%

(a) Average number of customers of less than one (1), indicates that less than 12 bills were issued during the year.
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Community Water Company of Green Valley
Test Year Ended December 31, 2007
Revenue Reconciliaticn

Revenues Included in Rate Book (without sales tax)

Supplementai

Residential $ 2473,118
Commercial 413,256
Residential/Commercial 23,197
Construction 40,214
Fire Sprinklers 8,145
Subtotal (Per H-1, page 1, line 55) $ 2,957,930
Fire Hydrants (per H-1, page 2, line 58) 4,439
Subtotal $ 2,962,369
Revenue Difference (Jan-Feb Old Rates vs. New Rates) (per H-1, page 3) (94,625)
Total $ 2,867,745
Plus:

Service Charges (Est. Fees) 44,491
Unbilled Revenues 6,000
Subtotal (per H-1, page 2, line 57) 3 50,491
Total Adjusted Revenues per Rate Book $ 2918236 «—
Revenues Per Schedule C-1

Metered Water Revenues (Unadjusted for Sales Tax) $ 3,010,453
Unmetered Water Revenues (Construction and Fire Sprinklers) 48,572
Other Water Revenues (Misc Charges and Unbilled Revenues) 50,491
Subtotal $ 3,109,516
Revenue Annualization

Sales Taxes and Reg. Asess. included.in Revenues (196,917)
Total Revenues $ 2912599 <—u—v
Difference between Rate Book & Sch. C-1 (H-1, page 2, line 59) $ (5.637)
Tolerance +/- 0.50% $ 14,563
Difference between booked and bill count revenues -0.19%
Within Tolerance Yes
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